
 

September 5, 2023 

Southwest Consortium of Indian Head Start Programs 

Officers 
2023 

 

Chairperson 
Caroline Alcaida, Colorado River Indian Tribes 

 
Vice-Chairperson   
 Roy Tracy, Navajo Nation 

Secretary 

Lana Garcia, Jemez Pueblo 

 
Treasurer 
Jennifer Scott, Ute Mountain Child Development  

 

 
 

Members 
  
Arizona 
 
Leola Larzelere, White Mountain Apache  
PO Box 699 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 
Phone: 928-338-4938 
Email: Lql2@nau.edu 
 
Tami Brungard, Salt River Pima-Maricopa HS/EHS 
10005 E. Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85256 
Phone: 480-362-2202 
Email: Tami.brungard@srpmic-ed.org 
 
Caroline Alcaida, Colorado River Indian Tribes 
18026 Mohave Road 
Parker, AZ 85344 
Phone: 928-662-4311 
Email: caroline.alcaida@crit-nsn.gov 
 
Allison Troutman, Havasupai 
PO Box 130 
Supai, AZ 86435 
Phone: 928-448-2350 
Email: Allison.supai.hsehs@gmail.com 
 
Roy Tracy, Navajo Nation 
PO Box 3479 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Phone: 928-871-6902 
Email: roytracy@nndode.org 
 
 
 
Ex-Officio 
Phyllis Antone, 602-799-6046 (cell) 
P.O. Box 178, Sacaton, AZ  85247 
paa85247@gmail.com 
 
Management Consultant Service  
Three Feathers Associates 
Teri Stringer, Executive Director 
PO Box 5508 
Norman, OK 73070 
405-360-2919 
teri@threefeathersassoc.com 

New Mexico/Southern Colorado 
 
Lana Garcia, Jemez Pueblo 
P.O. Box 709 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 
Phone: 575-834-7366 
Email: lana.toya@jemezpueblo.org 
 
Jennifer Scott, Ute Mountain Child Development  
514 Sunset Blvd.  
Towaoc, CO 81334  
Phone: 970-564-5323  
Email: JScott@utemountain.org 
 
Genevieve Jaramillo-Padilla, Santo Domingo,  
P.O. Box 40 
Santo Domingo Pueblo, New Mexico 87052 
Phone: 505-465-2728   
Email: gpadilla@kewa-nsn.us 
 
Ruth Hidalgo, Pueblo of Laguna,  
P.O. Box 207 
Laguna, New Mexico 870526 
Phone: 505-522-6544   
Email: r.hidalgo@lagunaed.net 
 
LaVonne Cate, Five Sandoval Indian Pueblos 
4321 Fulcrum Way NE 
Rion Rancho, NM 87144 
Phone: 505-771-5385 
Email: lcate@fsipinc.org 
 
 
 


